
78 

Oread Tuaetien, 0 « 3 m d « , Septeabar 17, 1912. 

A« City Ceuaeii «T ti.t City ef Oread Junetien M t v i M d In regular seeslen at 4 

e'eleek.p. la tha City Rait, with Uayer Tedd la the ebalr. 

Q>ee eal l af r e l l , the fellewlag Ceenvleelenere reapended aa presents Tedd, Tedder, 

Verbeek, Rankin, Helaburg. 

The miautee ef taa regular atetlmg ef Septeabar 10th vara raad and approved. 

The pet i t les af .Teeephlne Rleh aad ethere, aeklag the Ceuaeil t a I n s t a l l a 

laeh water aala aa "forth Seveatb street where a twe-iaeh aala la mew l a i d aad ta 

alaee f i r e eluge at ereeer dleteneee, waa presented aad read. 

On aetien af Cennleeleaer Raakia, seeended by Ci—laeleaer Verbeek, the pe t i t ion waa 

referred ta the Canalseleaer ef Witer and Sewera. 

The fel lewlag b i l l s having been appreved by heads ef departments aad audited, were 

read by the Clarki 

E l . 
12,265-

284 
12,285-303 
12,?04»08 
12,309-22 
12,323-25 
12,326-7 
12,328 

329 
12,330-31 

12,332-33 
12,334-40 
12,341-42 
12,343-M 
12,353-56 
12,357-60 
12,361-69 
12.370 

12,371-84 
12,385-98 
12,399 
12,400-02 
12,403 
12,404-05 
12,406 
12,407 

408 
.409 

.% 410 
411 

12J412-13 

2ual. Clala i f . 

Paving He. 2 

djaejuk* 

•183.10^ 
255.30^/ 

49.95 
330.00 <y 

76.15 */» 
22.30 y 
3.90 <s 
2.65 v/ 

W. H. Helaaa 75.00 V 
Laber Aee't Dep. W. & S. 2 7 . 7 5 ^ 

' P H 189.75 
Leber Aae'tDep. Fgw. 4 2 . 5 0 ^ 
Laber Aee't Dep. W. & 8. 289.50 v 

• " | 125.50 *S 

Laber Aee't Dep.Hgw. 

Paving #2 it 3 Jan. B. Clew & Seaa 
Paving He. 2 The 6. V. Stere 

Ut. States T. k T. Ce. 
Pav. # 2 
Sewr # 4 

Paviag He. 1 
Spee. Water 
Sees. Sewer 
Spee. Water " " 
Highwaya 1 f 
Paring Ha. 4 Laber Aee't Dep. Hgw 

Parle Lab. Aoe't D. H. & C.B. 

Highways 
" & Sp. Wat. 

Spee. Water 
Fire 

61.00 
101.60 p 
10.00 *s 

211.25 \s 
315.00 <S 

2.50 
30.30 v/ 
2.85 ^ 

49.25 
65.00 w 

B. C. laealnger 
J . E. UeKeazle 
Perry Ul tene l l 
Am.-LaFranoe Fire Eng.Ce 305.00 ^ 
The a. v. Stere 1.25 ^ 

" T. F. Fltteken 95.00 1/ 
Water Ut. States T. & T. Ce. 6.00 ^ 

Redney Jay 16.50 ^ 
" U Spee.Wat. B. C. laealnger 64.91 

tf'AWtfcj sA)y. 1. /y\r Tt*-ifr++&o (0.00 \/ 

Efx 

Leber 
Tjaber 
TAber 
Laber 
Hag. pay r e l l 
Uenuaent covers 
Eleetlea supplies 
Extension phone 

Cement ferae, etc. 
Eng. pay r e l l 
Laber 
Eng. pay r e l l 
Laber 
Laber 
Tjaber 
Laber 
Eng. pay r e l l 

Laber 
Laber 
Eng. pay r e l l 
Laber i n parka 
Repairs and suppllea 
Suppllea and repairs 
Baekf11 l i ng 
Chemical tank 
Dust3r 
Painting f i r e auto t rk 
Telephone eervlee 
Print ing postal earde 
Repairs and supples 
3vi ^ 

Ueved by Ceaalealeaer Verbeek, seoended by Ceaaissioner Raakia, that the b i l l s aa read 

be allowed aad warrants ordered drawn f e r the several amounts. 

The aetien being put, upen ea l l ef r e l l , the Commissioners veted as fe l lews: Tedd, 

yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeek, yea; Rankin, yea; Helaburg, yea. 

A l l tha ComaieBloners having veted yea, the Uayer deelared the aetien oarrled and 

the b i l l s allowed. 

Ueved by Ceaalaslener Helaburg, seoended by Cemmissiener Vedder, that the Cenaiaaiener ef 

Fiaanee and Suppllea be authorised and Inetrueted te plaee order f e r one 5-ten Irequeis 



tandem r a a d r o l l e r , A 4 0 0 - g a l . p e r t a b i e a e l t l n g p e t , 2 a s p h a l t c u t t e r s , e t c . , a s p a r 

r e q u i s i t i o n a f tha Cama i i s s i a n a r a f Highways, f a r P a v i n g D i s t r i c t Na. 2. 

Tha raetien b a l n g p u t , , upan a a l l af r a i l , t ha C e s s n l a s i e n e r s v e t e d - a s f a l l a w s : Tadd t 

y a a ; Vaddar, y a a ; Varbaak, y a a ; R a a k i a , y e a ; Helaburg, y e a . 

A l l t h e C e a a l e s l s n e r s h a v i n g v e t e d y a a , the Uayer d e e l a r e d the a e t i e n e a r r l e d . 

Ueved by C e a a i s s i o n e r Vedder, seeended by C e a a i s s i o n e r Helaburg, t h a t t h e C e a m i s s l a n e r 

e f Plnanee and S u p p l i e s be a u t h e r l z e d and i n s t r u c t e d t e o r d e r one e a r l e a d e f e t e e l p i p e f e r 

wate r a a l a e x t e n s i o n s • 

The motion b e i n g p u t , eaeh C e a a l s s i e n e r aa h l a name waa c a l l e d voted aa f e l l e w s : 

Tedd, y e a ; Vedder, y e a ; Verbeok, y e a ; Rankin, y e a ; Helmburg, y e a . 

A l l the Commissioners h a v i n g v e t e d y e a , the Uayer d e c l a r e d the n o t i o n c a r r i e d . 

Ueved by Cemmissiener H e l a b u r g , seoended by C e n a i a a i e n e r V e d d e r , . t h a t the Uayer be 

l n s t r u o t o d t o o a p l e y t h e Grand J u n e t i e n C i t y Band t e g i v e e e n e e r t e en Main s t r e e t f e r 

t h r e e n i g h t s d u r i n g the week e f the Mesa County P a i r . 

The n o t i o n b e i n g p u t , upen c a l l e f r o l l , the Commissioners v o t e d a s f e l l e w s : Tedd, 

y e a ; Vedder, y e a ; Verbeek, y e a ; R a n k i n , y e a ; Helab u r g , y e a . 

• A l l the Commissioners h a v i n g v e t e d y a a , tha n a t i o n was d e e l a r e d e a r r l e d . 

Ueved by Commissioner Vedder, seeended by Commissioner Helmburg, t h a t Ur. J . W. 

B u e k l i n be employed t e make a complete r e v i s i o n e f the C i t y O r d i n a n c e s , and t h a t he be 

a l l e w e d f e r e a i d l e g a l work t h e s u a e f $600.00, and n e t to exceed an a d d i t i o n a l #100.00 

f o r s t e n o g r a p h i c work. 

The a e t i e n b e i n g p u t , upen e a l l e f r e l l , the Commissioners v e t e d ae f e l l e w s : Tedd, y a a ; 

Vedder; y e a ; Verbeok, y a a ; R a n k i n , y a a ; Helaburg, y e a . 

A l l t h e Commissioners h a v i n g v e t e d y e a , the Uayer d e e l a r e d the a e t i e n e a r r l e d . 

On a e t i e n e f Commissioner Vedder, seeended by Cemmissiener Verbeek, the C e u n e l l ad

journed u n t i l to-morrow, September 16th, a t 4 e ' e l e o k p. a . 

C i t y C l a r k . 


