Grand Junetien, Celerade, September 17, 1912.

The City Council of the City of Grand Junction convened in regular session at 4 . e'clock.p. m., in the City Hall, with Mayor Todd in the chair.

Upon call of roll, the following Commissioners responded as present: Todd, Vedder, Verbeek, Rankin, Helmburg.

The minutes of the regular meeting of September 10th were read and approved.

The petition of Jesephine Rich and others, asking the Council to install a sixinch water main on North Seventh street where a two-inch main is now laid and to place fire plugs at proper distances, was presented and read.

On metiem of Commissioner Rankin, seconded by Commissioner Verbeck, the petition was referred to the Commissioner of Water and Sewers.

The fellowing bills having been approved by heads of departments and audited, were read by the Clerk:

No.	Fund.	Claim of	Amount.	For
12,265-	Paying No. 2		The Street	相。在自然的特別
284		Laber Acc't Dep. Hgw.	\$183.10	Labor
12,285-303	THE RESERVE AND A SECOND		255.30 ✓	Labor
12,304-08	* *	•	49.95	Laber
12,309-22	***********		330.00	Laber
12,323-25		"	76.15 1	Eng. pay rell
12,326-7	Paving #2 & 3	Jas. B. Clew & Sens	22.30	Menument ceyers
12,328	Paving No. 2	The G. V. Stere	3.90	Election supplies
329		Mt. States T. & T. Co.	2.65	Extension phone
12,330-31	Pav. # 2			
	Sewr # 4	W. H. Holman	75.00 V	Cement forms, etc.
12,332-33		Laber Ace't Dep. W. & S		Eng. pay rell
12,334-40	* 17 * 19	"	189.75 /	Laber
12,341-42	Paving Ne. 1	Laber Ase thep. Hgw.	42.50	Eng. pay rell
12,343-52	Spee. Water	Laber Ace't Dep. W. & S		Laber
12,353-56	Spee. Sewer		125.50 ~	Laber
12,357-60	Spee. Water		61.00	Laber
12,361-69	Highways		101.60	Laber
12,370	Paying No. 4	Laber Ace't Dep. Hgw.	10.00	Eng. pay rell
12,371-84		AND SOME PROPERTY OF	211.25	Laber
12,385-98			315.00 V	Labor
12,399	Park	Lab. Ace't D. H. & C.B.	2.50	Eng. pay roll
12,400-02		" "	30.30 V	Laber in parks
12,403	H1ghways	B. C. Iseminger	2.85	Repairs and supplies
12,404-05	" & Sp. Wat.	J. E. McKenzie	49.25	Supplies and repairs
12,406	Spee. Water	Perry Mitchell	65.00	Backfilling
12,407	Fire	AmLaFrance Fire Eng.C	e 305.00 V	Chemical tank
408		The G. V. Stere	1.25	Duster
409		T. F. Flucken	95.00 V	Painting fire auto trk
410	Water	Mt. States T. & T. Co.	6.00	Telephene service
411		Redney Jay	16.50 V	Printing postal eards
12,412-13	" & Spec. Wat.	B. C. Iseminger	64.91	Repairs and supples
12,414	Paving No. 2	M. Thomas	6.00 ~	2'11 days Labor

Meved by Commissioner Verbook, seconded by Commissioner Rankin, that the bills as read be allowed and warrants ordered drawn for the several amounts.

The metien being put, upon call of rell, the Commissioners veted as fellows: Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having voted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried and the bills allowed.

Meved by Cemmissiener Helmburg, seconded by Cemmissiener Vedder, that the Cemmissiener of Finance and Supplies be authorized and instructed to place order for one 5-ten Irequeis

tandem read reller, a 400-gal. pertable melting pet, 2 asphalt cutters, etc., as per requisition of the Commissioner of Highways, for Paving District No. 2.

The metien being put, upon call of rell, the Commissioners veted as follows: Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having veted yea, the Mayer declared the metien carried.

Moved by Commissioner Vedder, seconded by Commissioner Folmburg, that the Commissioner of Finance and Supplies be authorized and instructed to order one carload of steel pipe for water main extensions.

The metien being put, each Commissioner as his name was called veted as follows: Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having veted yea, the Mayor declared the metion carried.

Moved by Commissioner Holmburg, seconded by Commissioner Vedder, that the Mayor be instructed to employ the Grand Junction City Band to give concerts on Main street for three nights during the week of the Mesa County Fair.

The metien being put, upon call of roll, the Commissioners veted as follows: Todd, yea; Vedder, yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Helmburg, yea.

. All the Commissioners having voted yea, the motion was declared carried.

Moved by Commissioner Vedder, seconded by Commissioner Helmburg, that Mr. J. W. Bucklin be employed to make a complete revision of the City Ordinances, and that he be allowed for said legal work the sum of \$600.00, and not to exceed an additional \$100.00 for stenographic work.

The metien being put, upon call of rell, the Commissioners voted as fellows: Todd, yea; Vedder; yea; Verbeck, yea; Rankin, yea; Holmburg, yea.

All the Commissioners having voted yea, the Mayor declared the motion carried.

On metien of Commissioner Vedder, seconded by Commissioner Verbeck, the Council adjourned until to-merrow, September 18th, at 4 e'clock p. m.

Charles K Holmburg